PUBLISH: Monday, June 26, 2017 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, June 28, 2017.

Certified to before me this June 26, 2017.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 5/31/2017 to 6/13/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/28/2017

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power

Berne Witness

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Daily Democrat
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home
Geneva Police Department
Grimm's Auto

I.C.O. Training Fund

Joe Spaulding

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Monroe Water Department

Piqua Repair Inc.

Quill Corporation

Shifferly Dodge

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Tri-State First Aid

Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Purdue University

Myers Floor Covering & Furniture
Waste Management

Pioneer Mfg. Co.

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Adams County Historical Society
Geneva Municipal Utilities

Emil W. Meyer

Harvest Land Co-op

Cummins Crosspoint

Adams County Sheriff's Department
Troyer's Market LLC

Harris Computer Systems

Uricks Trucking

Ultramax

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Moore Medical Corporation
FlexPAC

Joe H Construction

Decatur Ace Hardware

K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Highway Dept. - Lonnie Caffee
3M Electronic Monitoring
Indigital Telecom

Evident Crime Scene Products
Wells County Treasurer

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

11,457.21
537.02
327.57
120.00

4,395.71
233.40
220.96
200.00

56.00
100.50
8.00
118.36
60.00
162.67
225.00
51.26
71.80
421.58
37.40

2,636.63
358.39
202.84

2,910.40
593.84

2,079.00

6,160.00

3,600.00

78.21
60.00

2,955.54
142.83
232.00

3,735.13

1,182.04
660.00

1,560.00

16.48
625.76

1,054.42

1,394.00
349.32

8,809.86

40.39
31.03

3,739.05

4312.87
297.89

1,704.08

Vendor

Axis Forensic Toxicology
Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

Cintas Location #338

Decatur Hardware & Rental
Computer Systems, Inc.
Decatur Tire Center

Fleming Excavating, Inc.
Gordon Food Service

Hilty Engine Service

Indiana State Coroners Association
Lehman Feed Mill

Mind's Eye Graphics

National Oil And Gas

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Selking International

St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC
Treasurer of Adams County
West Payment Center

Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Jay County REMC

Municipal Electronics

Bank Of Geneva

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Tri County Excavating

Bob's Locksmith Shop
Deborah S. Stimpson
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Expert Transmission

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Beth A. Webber

ERS Wireless Communications
Powerphone, Inc.

Kaehr Excavating, Inc.

Tracy Heltz Noetzel

Pizza King of Decatur
Stationair's Express

Schwartz Steel LLC

Robert E. Rhoades

Donna E. Barger

Allen County Treasurer

Direct Fitness Solutions

Fred Velez

Central Customer Charges
Ebberts Seed and Chemical

C. L. Schust Company, Inc.
Advance Auto Parts

Allstar Communications
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Amount

840.00
234.00
280.50

54.35
22.48
4,549.00
80.00
136.94
1,974.00
49.77
140.00
5,057.20
235.14
200.31
350.38
4,657.52
772.66
12,736.25
1,039.32
4,208.71
53.29
525.00
2,721.00
18,763.79
5,741.38
62.25
10.00
345.00
468.01
50.00
6,197.44
1,704.23
179.40
6,909.21
236.04
177.60
515.26
132.43
60.00
60.00
1,751.95
91.67
7,000.00
318.04
1,290.75
477.39
271.29
2,621.80

6/26/2017




Kent Lehman

Frontier

Bryant Combine Parts

R & C Fence Inc

Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC
U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)
Schindler Elevator Corporation

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Treasurer of State

Element Materials Technology

Mike Marbach

Jeremy Brown

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
L-A Electric, Inc.

Confidential Shredding Services, Inc
B & B Farms

ENS Group Inc

Praxair Distribution Inc

SHI International Corp

Red Barn Veterinary Care

FREIJE Treatment Systems Inc

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

60.00
147.12
134.95
363.00

2,625.00
9,000.00
2,673.24
6,642.58
29.89
15,242.00
160.00
105.16
236.04
1,504.74
130.00
1,018.55
99.00
31,920.83
68.22
2,978.70

45.00
521.50

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
John Deere Financial

Indiana Archives & Records Admin
Patricia Gonzalez

Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.
Lutheran Medical Group LLC
Kiristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.
Ron Bollenbacher

Elaine Shafley

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

Lawson Products, Inc.

Staples Business Advantage

Four U Packaging

Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Kaup Pharmacy

Secure Automotive Repair Inc
Bear's Den

Jennifer Jordan

Source IT Technologies LLC
Wesley Schemenaur

Grand Total
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306.00
655.47
335.76
161.47
10.69
3,270.62
4,253.57
169.54
50.00
384.29
5,833.34
3,744.81
15.78
723.41
436.94
8.35
119.26
46.56
84.96
127.50
29,030.48
637.50

292,791.01

6/26/2017



