

PUBLISH: Monday, June 26, 2017

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, June 28, 2017.

Certified to before me this June 26, 2017.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 5/31/2017 to 6/13/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/28/2017

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	11,457.21	Axis Forensic Toxicology	840.00
Indiana Michigan Power	537.02	Berne Ready Mix	234.00
Berne Witness	327.57	Suburban Propane LP	280.50
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	54.35
City Of Decatur	4,395.71	Decatur Hardware & Rental	22.48
Complete Printing Service	233.40	Computer Systems, Inc.	4,549.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	220.96	Decatur Tire Center	80.00
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home	200.00	Fleming Excavating, Inc.	136.94
Geneva Police Department	56.00	Gordon Food Service	1,974.00
Grimm's Auto	100.50	Hilty Engine Service	49.77
I.C.O. Training Fund	8.00	Indiana State Coroners Association	140.00
Joe Spaulding	118.36	Lehman Feed Mill	5,057.20
Mark S. Gresla, MD	60.00	Mind's Eye Graphics	235.14
Monroe Water Department	162.67	National Oil And Gas	200.31
Piqua Repair Inc.	225.00	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	350.38
Quill Corporation	51.26	Selking International	4,657.52
Shifferly Dodge	71.80	St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC	772.66
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	421.58	Treasurer of Adams County	12,736.25
Tri-State First Aid	37.40	West Payment Center	1,039.32
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	2,636.63	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	4,208.71
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	358.39	Jay County REMC	53.29
Purdue University	202.84	Municipal Electronics	525.00
Myers Floor Covering & Furniture	2,910.40	Bank Of Geneva	2,721.00
Waste Management	593.84	B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	18,763.79
Pioneer Mfg. Co.	2,079.00	Tri County Excavating	5,741.38
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	6,160.00	Bob's Locksmith Shop	62.25
Adams County Historical Society	3,600.00	Deborah S. Stimpson	10.00
Geneva Municipal Utilities	78.21	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	345.00
Emil W. Meyer	60.00	Expert Transmission	468.01
Harvest Land Co-op	2,955.54	Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	50.00
Cummins Crosspoint	142.83	Beth A. Webber	6,197.44
Adams County Sheriff's Department	232.00	ERS Wireless Communications	1,704.23
Troyer's Market LLC	3,735.13	Powerphone, Inc.	179.40
Harris Computer Systems	1,182.04	Kaehr Excavating, Inc.	6,909.21
Uricks Trucking	660.00	Tracy Heltz Noetzel	236.04
Ultramax	1,560.00	Pizza King of Decatur	177.60
Alpine Falls, Inc.	16.48	Stationair's Express	515.26
Moore Medical Corporation	625.76	Schwartz Steel LLC	132.43
FlexPAC	1,054.42	Robert E. Rhoades	60.00
Joe H Construction	1,394.00	Donna E. Barger	60.00
Decatur Ace Hardware	349.32	Allen County Treasurer	1,751.95
K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.	8,809.86	Direct Fitness Solutions	91.67
O'Reilly Auto Parts	40.39	Fred Velez	7,000.00
Highway Dept. - Lonnie Caffee	31.03	Central Customer Charges	318.04
3M Electronic Monitoring	3,739.05	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	1,290.75
Indigital Telecom	4,312.87	C. L. Schust Company, Inc.	477.39
Evident Crime Scene Products	297.89	Advance Auto Parts	271.29
Wells County Treasurer	1,704.08	Allstar Communications	2,621.80

Kent Lehman	60.00	Pitney Bowes, Inc.	306.00
Frontier	147.12	Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	655.47
Bryant Combine Parts	134.95	John Deere Financial	335.76
R & C Fence Inc	363.00	Indiana Archives & Records Admin	161.47
Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC	2,625.00	Patricia Gonzalez	10.69
U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)	9,000.00	Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.	3,270.62
Schindler Elevator Corporation	2,673.24	Lutheran Medical Group LLC	4,253.57
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	6,642.58	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	169.54
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	29.89	Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.	50.00
Treasurer of State	15,242.00	Ron Bollenbacher	384.29
Element Materials Technology	160.00	Elaine Shafley	5,833.34
Mike Marbach	105.16	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	3,744.81
Jeremy Brown	236.04	Lawson Products, Inc.	15.78
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	1,504.74	Staples Business Advantage	723.41
L-A Electric, Inc.	130.00	Four U Packaging	436.94
Confidential Shredding Services, Inc	1,018.55	Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	8.35
B & B Farms	99.00	Kaup Pharmacy	119.26
ENS Group Inc	31,920.83	Secure Automotive Repair Inc	46.56
Praxair Distribution Inc	68.22	Bear's Den	84.96
SHI International Corp	2,978.70	Jennifer Jordan	127.50
Red Barn Veterinary Care	45.00	Source IT Technologies LLC	29,030.48
FREIJE Treatment Systems Inc	521.50	Wesley Schemenaur	637.50
		Grand Total	<u>292,791.01</u>